
To: P</lofS 20180+16 06:58:52 (GMT) 6·1280884705 From Regal Funds

FAX COVER SHEET
TO
UNPRCY
FAXNUMBER 61293470006
FROM Rega Finds
DATE 20180+18 06:46:20 GMT
RE BTH

COVER MESSAGE

WWW.EPAX.COM



To: Pige 2 ofS 20180+16 06:58:52 (GMT) 6·1280884705 From Regal Funds

11-Cm,•v h,a m

ADVENNIN

1. 0,1,1, al suhalill holdiM

ACIel-"00"

T millilll***dallath
ae,/Ill 1-r.

Form 604
*mlons Aotml

8,06on 91 1

No ce of change of Interests of substantial holder

BIGTINCAN HOLD,188 PlY. LTD. ®TH)

1H944797

Illpl fllMilI Il Ig Ill Iipqcm
11  FIAo= mt=Ida

1 pild..id oms,8.* pol.r

p.'.-1 -™,4- 9-7-5' ,Int Ptv T.1-*ted

107 576 821

12,/Ml208
AM! 2Q;7
118@Llglz

104 ./ W 18.m

Th, linl=ofvolls- MOd h -gili,Nhh ooi,q,rwle  11,1,1, ht„*,Iill *  bl  holl,rora:,1,0 62 )  §„11=1-,Ill
Av#IMI**'dili="I*[  0Ii///Ih"'12'bho paq/=hin ==1010,=

pl.-Il.
Pll.lit.'.1. WI. m M

15,865,384 9.004

pl."linoic.
p..9/*VI.

20,159,341
%,".m m
11.43%

1 Clil= In miI,/ 1,qi„Ils
Plig/=/11*00,A=illk*„ IIKI-MII,Ii ihillill Wh==Ii,clihi*=Idlidmi,Fil=,1,4/,cati
Illl:,Ill Imil  11*ldl gllall,IliINI*micabhctimpiquiel.im==follovt

01'of
0...

Pl.O..1..

d..04

..All

14'll.of ehq, 01 CO ,1 

*bb

4 .8..i .I.lililliwill
W../.*I.U./0........I--d.........folo-:

11/didIM
1-11,8

..IIL M.1 1 Ittt  L-= ¢RE.,
M-am Ii m um
laIMITID

*md,81-,01

-muL=1
-/10/1"/ZD

M

.-rof
Pil-1*IM

MI.
millrof

Il.Ul-MZ 20,159.341



To: P</ 3 of 5 20180+16 06:58:52 (GMT) 6·1280884705 From Regal Funds

6/4 p.g. 12 /5.uleNKM

11 ,In,-<*1= 601....= * di m ,obe.,Ioililid INVAM# hi,In d li -,Ilibi 01*li hba,I,balviMb,Xhm:lowh
W*Ilial.MBIVor,clim,I=

...,Om#** . ..i.....
Not Applicable

n.0.-4.=m.dhilb..Im-Z

Phllip King Livel 47-Gitowny, 1 ! cquaria plase, Ry,di,ly  8* 9000

Signai&udiID
0*t- Philip King 13* Dirictor

a* h®,!D 16 1 04 / 2018



To: Pige 4 ofS 20180+16 06:58:52 (GMT) 6·1280884705 From Regal Funds

Arm=,1

Naturl
Person who= relivant of

Date Irct-Ht cha,ed all/-
28/03/2017 R".1 Funds Manigement Buy
14/08/2017 Regal Funds Management Sel
15/08/2017 Regal Funds Management Sel
22/08/2017 Regal Funds Management W
22/08/2017 Regal Ftilds Management BUY
15/11/2017 Regal Funds Management Sel
30/11/2017 Resal Funds Management Sell

1/12/2017 Rept Funds M,nasement Sell
11/12/2017 Regal Funds Management Sell
13/12/2017 Regal Funds Man*Eement Buy
13/12/2017 Resal Funds Management Sell
15/12/2017 Repl Funds Management Sell
18/12/2017 Regal Funds Management Sell
18/12/2017 Regal Funds Management Sell
19/12/2017 Regal Funds Management Sell
21/12/2017 Regal Funds Management Sell
21/12/2017 Regal Funds Managemlm Sell
22/12/2017 Regal Funds Management SeU
3/01/2018 Regal Funds Management Sel
4/01/2018 Regal Funds Management Sel
5/01/2018 Regal Funds Management Se N
8/01/2018 Regal Funds Management W
9/01/2018 Regal Funds Management Sell

10/01/2018 Regal Funds Manasiment Sell
11/01/2018 Regal Funds Management Sell
12/01/2018 Regal Funds Management Sell
12/01/2018 Regal Funds M=,agement Sell
15/01/2018 Reeal Funds M apement Sell
17/01/2018 Repl Funds Management Sell
18/01/2018 Regal Funds  nagement Sell
19/01/2018 Resal Funds Management SeM
22/01/2018 Regal kinds Management Sel
28/03/2018 Regal Funds Management Sel
12/04/2018 Regal Funds Management Buy

Considel,tion
glven in nlaeon

tochange

100434.10
93156

2660.80
75407.40

169959.60
29781.55
25313.23
18463.17
8965.00

108181.00
11497.68
26255.88

123790.89
97274.71
39308.40
12559.65
12885.44
12455.31
12869.85
202580
5111.20

50122.81
27495.43
45578.98
18900.97
15251.07
6972.92

15898.65
54780.24
10700.55

144936
1414035
5624.24

1750000.00

Ill /1,1 Vt 12 MIia llio

Number
of Pgaor=

socurltles aa= of vot=
aMectad securities affecte

436670 Ordinary 436670
4436 Ordinary 4436

13304 Ordlrwry 13304
418930 Ordinary 418930
944220 Ordinary 944220
129485 Ordinary 129485
87287 0rdi,lay 87287
62587 Ordinary 62587
32600 Ordlnary 32600

432724 Ordinary 432724
42584 Ordinary 42584
95199 Ordinary 95199

428194 Ordinary 428194
337525 Ordinaly 337525
125186 Ordina,y 125186

34772 Ordinary 34772
36297 Ordinary 36297
33663 Ordinary 33663
30282 Ordinary 30282

5000 Ordinary 5000
12778 Ordinly 12778

114227 Ordinary 114227
60871 Ordinary 60871
98032 Ordinary 98032
39926 Ordinary 39926
32798 Ordinary 32798
14836 Ordinary 14836
33986 Ordinary 33986

119843 Ordinary 119843
24885 Ordinary 24885

3372 Ordinary 3372
32885 Ordinary 32885
13887 Ordinary 13887

5000000 Ordinary 5000000
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