FAX COVER SHEET

ТО	
COMPANY	
FAXNUMBER	61293470005
FROM	Regal Funds
DATE	2018-04-16 06:46:20 GMT
RE	втн

COVER MESSAGE

2018-04-16 06:58:52 (GMT)

61280884705 From: Regal Funds

page 1/2 15 July 2001

604

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

BIGTINCAN HOLDINGS PTY. LTD. (BTH)

ACN/ARSN

154 944 797

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name

Regal Funds Management Pty Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

107 576 821

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

12/04/2018

The previous notice was given to the company on

28/03/2017

The previous notice was dated

24/03/2017

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Ordinary	15,865,384	9.00%	20,159,341	11.43%	
1	1		•		

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Considerat ion given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	See Annexure 1				

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
MERRILL LYNCH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	MERRILL LYNCH (AUS) NCMINEES PTY LTD	MERRILL LYNCH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	HOLDER OF SHARES	20,159,341 ORDINARY	20,159,341

604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACWARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
Not Applicable		
211		

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name.	Address	
Philip King	Level 47-Gateway, 1 Macquarie Place, Sydney NSW 2000	

Signature

pent name Philip King capacity Director

sign here 16 / 04 / 2018

604 GUIDE page 1/1 13 March 2000

Annexure 1 Changes in relevant interests

				Number		***************************************
		Nature	Consideration	of		Persons
Waster	Person whose relevant	of	given in relation	securities	Class of	votes
Date	interest changed	Change	to change	affected	securities	affected
28/03/2017	Regal Funds Management	Buy	100434.10	436670	Ordinary	436670
14/08/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	931.56	4436	Ordinary	4436
15/08/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	2660.80	13304	Ordinary	13304
22/08/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	75407.40	418930	Ordinary	418930
22/08/2017	Regal Funds Management	Buy	169959.60	944220	Ordinary	944220
15/11/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	29781.55	129485	Ordinary	129485
30/11/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	25313.23	87287	Ordinary	87287
1/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	18463.17	62587	Ordinary	62587
11/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	8965.00	32600	Ordinary	32600
13/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Buy	108181.00	432724	Ordinary	432724
13/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	11497.68	42584	Ordinary	42584
15/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	26255.88	95199	Ordinary	95199
18/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	123790.89	428194	Ordinary	428194
18/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	97274.71	337525	Ordinary	337525
19/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	39308.40	125186	Ordinary	125186
21/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	12559.65	34772	Ordinary	34772
21/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	12885.44	36297	Ordinary	36297
22/12/2017	Regal Funds Management	Sell	12455.31	33663	Ordinary	33663
3/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	12869.85	30282	Ordinary	30282
4/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	2025.00	5000	Ordinary	5000
5/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	5111.20	12778	Ordinary	12778
8/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	50122.81	114227	Ordinary	114227
9/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	27495.43	60871	Ordinary	60871
10/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	45878.98	98032	Ordinary	98032
11/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	18900.97	39926	Ordinary	39926
12/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	15251.07	32798	Ordinary	327 9 8
12/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	6972.92	14836	Ordinary	14836
15/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	15898.65	33986	Ordinary	33986
17/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	54780.24	119843	Ordinary	119843
18/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	10700.55	24885	Ordinary	24885
19/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	1449.96	3372	Ordinary	3372
22/01/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	14140.55	32885	Ordinary	32885
28/03/2018	Regal Funds Management	Sell	5624.24	13887	Ordinary	13887
12/04/2018	Regal Funds Management	Buy	1750000.00	5000000	Ordinary	5000000